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CORRIGENDUM  
 

REVISED FEE STRUCTURE FOR SUPERNUMERARY SEATS OF INTERNATIONAL 
STUDENTS FOR THE SESSION 2023-24. 

 
 The revised fee structure for supernumerary seats of International Students for the session 
2023-24 given under Clause-8.7 at Page No. 84 & 85 in the Prospectus (HBI-23) for the session     
2023-24 has been revised as under :    
 

Chapter-8 Existing Fee Revised Fee w.e.f. the session 2023-24 
8.7   Fee 
Structure for 
Supernumerary 
Seats  

 

The revised tuition/admission fee 
structure for Govt. funded 
international students is shown in 
Table- I. Also Registration fees of 
every international student only 
once will be Rs. 20000/-. Hostel 
fees will be Rs. 5000/- per month 
excluding electricity and meal 
charges.  
 

The revised tuition/admission fee structure for 
Govt. funded international students is shown in    
Table-I. Also Registration fees of every 
international student only once will be Rs. 20000/-. 
International Students Welfare Fund Fee of 
every international student will be Rs 3000/- per 
annum from the session 2023-24. Hostel fees will 
be Rs. 5000/- per month excluding electricity and 
meal charges. 

 
Table-I 

Tuition/admission Fee For Govt. funded International Students 

Course Discipline/Stream Existing Fee Revised Fee (in Rs.) 
per  annum w.e.f. 
the session 2023-24 

For UG 
Courses 

B.A., B.Com. Rs. 20,000/- Rs. 22,000/- 

For UG 
Courses 

B.Sc./B.P.Ed. Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 33,000/- 

For UG 
Courses 

Tourism/Computers/Fine Arts/Journalism & Mass 
Communication 

Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 55,000/- 

Under-
Graduate 

Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy / 
Law/ Hotel Management 

Rs. 1,00,000/- Rs. 1,10,000/- 

For PG 
Courses 

M.A., M.Com. Rs. 30,000/- Rs. 33,000/- 

For PG 
Courses 

M.Sc. Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 55,000/- 

For PG 
Courses 

Tourism/ Computers/Fine Arts/Forensic 
Science/Journalism & Mass Communication 

Rs. 60,000/- Rs. 66,000/- 

Post 
Graduate 

Technical/Engineering/Management/Pharmacy / 
Law/ Hotel Management 

Rs. 1,10,000/- Rs. 1,21,000/- 

Ph.D. Science/Technical/Engineering/Management/ 
Pharmacy/Law/ Hotel Management/ Fine Arts 

Rs. 80,000/- Rs. 88,000/- 

Ph.D. For other courses Rs. 50,000/- Rs. 55,000/- 
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Chapter-8 Existing Fee Revised Fee w.e.f. the session 2023-24 
Fee Structure 
for 
Supernumerary 
Seats  

 

The revised tuition/admission fee 
structure for self financed 
international students is shown in 
Table II. Also Registration fees of 
every international student only 
once will be Rs. 20,000/-. Hostel 
fees will be Rs. 5000/- per month 
excluding electricity and meal 
charges.  
 

The revised tuition/admission fee structure for self 
financed international students is shown in      
Table- II. Also Registration fees of every 
international student only once will be Rs. 
20,000/-. International Students Welfare Fund 
Fee of every international student will be Rs 
3000/- per annum from the session 2023-24. 
Hostel fees will be Rs. 5000/- per month 
excluding electricity and meal charges.  

 
 

Table-II & Table-III – No Change 
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